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Matilda Sanders 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

cc: 

Subject: 

Attachments: 

Jamie-Patterson@fpl.com 
Monday, April 23,2007 9:25 AM 
Filings@psc.state.fl.us; mgross@earthjustice.org; Jennifer Brubaker; Lorena Holley; Charles Beck; 
Katherine Fleming 
Wade-Litchfield@fpl.com; Natalie-Smith@fpl.com; Bill-Walker@fpl.com; Anne-M-Grealy@fpl.com; 
Sabrina-Spradley@fpl.com; Bryan-Anderson@fpl.com; Kim-Johnston@fpl.com; 
Nanci-Nesmith@fpl.com; Lynne-Adams@fpl.com; Eyry-Martin@fpl.com; Bill-Feaster@fpl.com; 
Jessica-Cano@fpl.com 
FPL's Withdrawal of Motion Regarding Confidentiality 

FPL's withdrawal of Motion Regarding Confidentiality.pdf OR I G I NAL 

FPL's 
iwal of Motior 

Electronic Filing 

a. Person responsible for this electronic filing: 

Natalie F. Smith, Principal Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 

natalie-smith@fpl.com 

b. Docket No.: 070098-E1 

(561) 691-7207 

c. Document being filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company 

d. There is 1 page. 

e. The document attached €or electronic filing is: 

(See attached file: FPL's withdrawal of Motion Regarding 
Confidentiality.pdf) 

Thank you for your attention and cooperation to this request. 

OTH .rce 

Thank you, 
Jamie Patterson, Legal Assistant 
Bryan Anderson, Esq. 
Garson Knapp, Esq. 
Natalie F. Smith, Esq. 
off ice : (561) 691-7724 (direct line) fax: (561) 691-7135 
email: jamie_patterson@fpl.com 

THIS IS A PRIVATE, CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION 

The information contained in this email is private and confidential information intended only 
for the use of the individual or entity named above as addressee. If the recipient is not 
the intended recipient or the employee or the agent responsible for delivering the email to 
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this 
information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error please contact 
us immediately at (561) 691-7724. 



Natalie F. Smith 
Principal Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 

(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile) 
(561) 691-7207 

April 23,2007 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL DELIVERY 
Ms. Ann Cole 
Division of the Commission Clerk and 
Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Betty Easley Conference Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Room 110 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 070098-E1 
Florida Power & Light Company’s Petition to Determine Need for FPL Glades Power 
Park Units 1 and 2 Electrical Power Plant 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

By this letter FPL withdraws its Motion Regarding Confidentiality, filed Thursday, April 
19,2007, in the above-referenced docket. Counsel for Sierra Club et. al. has informed 
FPL that the document that was the subject of the Motion is not confidential and does not 
need to be treated as such during the course of the hearing. 

Please contact me if you or your staff has questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

smatalie F. Smith 

Natalie F. Smith 
NFS:jp 
cc: All Counsel of Record 


